in operating activities on the face of the consolidated statements of operations and in the consolidated statement of
cash flows, respectively. The new line item on the face of the consolidated statements of operations, "Gains/(losses)
on derivative instruments" and the new line item in the consolidated statement of cash flows, "Change in market value
of derivatives", relate to the movement of our derivative instruments. Previously, these items were presented within
"Other financial items, net" on the face of the consolidated statements of operations along with our general finance
costs and "Change in assets and liabilities" in the consolidated statement of cash flows.

We believe that the introduction of these new line items will provide users of our financial statements greater
transparency over our derivative instruments. This presentation change has been retrospectively applied for all prior
periods. The change in presentation for the prior periods is as follows:

Consolidated statement of operation changes
December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

(in thousands of $)
As
previously
reported

Adjustment
Increase/
(Decrease)

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
Increase/
(Decrease)

As
adjusted

Gains/(losses) on derivative instruments — 7,796 7,796 — (931 ) (931 )
Other financial items, net (7,567)(7,796 ) (15,363 ) (2,745)931 (1,814 )

Consolidated statement of cash flows changes

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

Edgar Filing: Golar LNG Partners LP - Form 20-F

232

(in thousands of $)
As
previously
reported

Adjustment
Increase/
(Decrease)

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
Increase/
(Decrease)

As
adjusted

Change in market value of derivatives — (15,894 ) (15,894 ) — (710 ) (710 )
Change in assets and liabilities:
Other current assets and other non-current assets (2,240 )3,769 1,529 (5,305)6,454 1,149
Other current liabilities (10,455)12,125 1,670 (6,952)(5,603 ) (12,555 )

F-15

Edgar Filing: Golar LNG Partners LP - Form 20-F

233

Table of Contents

3. RECENTLY ISSUED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

Adoption of new accounting standards
In May 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (the “FASB”) issued accounting standards update (“ASU”)
2014-09 Revenue from Contracts With Customers (Topic 606) and subsequent amendments. The standard provides a
single, comprehensive revenue recognition model and requires an entity to recognize revenue to depict the transfer of
promised goods or services to customers in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be